

City of Corpus Christi

1201 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78401 cctexas.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-0179 **Version:** 1 **Name:**

Type:MotionStatus:PassedFile created:1/29/2018In control:City CouncilOn agenda:2/20/2018Final action:2/27/2018

Title: Eight-Month Service Agreement for the purchase and installation of field lights for Ben Garza Park

Motion authorizing an eight-month service agreement with Musco Sports Lighting, LLC, of Oskalossa, lowa, for the purchase and installation of field lights at Ben Garza Park for an amount not to exceed

\$303,680 via BuyBoard.

Sponsors: Parks and Recreation Department, Contracts and Procurement

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo - Field Lights for Ben Garza Park, 2. Informal Staff Report - 02.22.18 - Maintenance

Costs - Field Lights for Ben Garza Park, 3. Price Sheet - Field Lights for Ben Garza Park, 4. Service

Agreement -Field Lights for Ben Garza Park Final

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/27/2018	1	City Council	passed	Pass
2/20/2018	1	City Council	recommended to the consent agenda	

Eight-Month Service Agreement for the purchase and installation of field lights for Ben Garza Park

Motion authorizing an eight-month service agreement with Musco Sports Lighting, LLC, of Oskalossa, Iowa, for the purchase and installation of field lights at Ben Garza Park for an amount not to exceed \$303,680 via BuyBoard.